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
ANDERSON FRED/LINDA 3-FWD-00-1000 63,900$      -$                63,900$                  TBD TBD LOT 10, FOUR WINDS SUB. 5.85 ACRES 5.85 R
ANDERSON NICOLAS C-LYN-0A-0800 36,300$      97,800$          134,100$                TBD TBD LYNNVUE SUB BLK A, LOT 8 8,305 SQ.FT. 0.363 R
ANDERSON NOBLE C-CIA-02-0500 98,500$      155,200$        253,700$                TBD TBD CHILKOOT INLET SUB BLOCK 2, LOT 5 1.20 ACRES         (PLAT 85-4) 1.2 R
ANDERSON SALLY 4-LAS-00-0300 138,400$    106,000$        244,400$                TBD TBD LOT 3, TRACT D,"C McRae Sub" (aka Linn Asper Sub) 2.96 ACRES  MUD BAY RD 2.96 V
ANDERSON STEVEN C-SEC-27-0100 128,800$    140,500$        269,300$                TBD TBD T30S, R59E, SEC 27, TL 2701 Conservation Easement 5/28/10 43.50 ACRES, Menaker Rd. 43.5 R
ANDERSON TONI MARIE B-CKL-09-0800 21,800$      -$                21,800$                  TBD TBD CHILKAT LAKE SUB, 1st ADDITION BLOCK 9, LOT 8 1.62 ACRES      (PLAT #68-156) 1.62 V
ANDRADE ROBERT B. 4-LET-00-2600 43,500$      -$                43,500$                  TBD TBD LETNIKOF ESTATES SUB. LOT 26 2.90 ACRES 2.9 V
ANDREWS DENNIS 2-EVS-02-0300 69,700$      -$                69,700$                  TBD TBD EAGLE VIEW SUB. BLOCK 2, LOT 3 4.423 ACRES 4.423 V
ANDRIESEN THOMAS/LISA C-SEC-35-0510 84,200$      176,900$        261,100$                TBD TBD T30S, R59E, SEC 35, LOT 5-PART BEACH RD 4.01 ACRES 4.01 R
AP & T 2-APT-00-0200 -$            1,175,700$     1,175,700$             TBD TBD Lutak Road Power & Telephone Utility Improvements 0 C
AP & T 4-APT-00-0400 -$            169,200$        169,200$                TBD TBD Mud Bay Utility Improvments Electric & Telephone Systems 0 C

Class abv: V=Vacant, R=Residental, C=Commercial, I=Industrial, M=Mobile Home,  A=Apartment, TBD = To Be Determined 1



2013 DRAFT PRELIMINARY Assessments on 3-19-13 - prior to BOE
This document may have updates pending

DRAFT PRELIMINARY

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TAX ID # LAND BUILDING TOTAL VALUE MILL RATE TOTAL TAX LEGAL DESC 1 LEGAL DESC 2 LEGAL DESC 3 SIZE CLASS
AP & T B-APT-09-3661 -$            450,000$        450,000$                TBD TBD NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SEC 9 T36S, R61E, Endicott Ridge Utility Improvements 0 C
AP & T B-CCS-00-0600 22,900$      -$                22,900$                  TBD TBD CHILKOOT CAMP SUB. LOT 6 3.05 ACRES 3.05 V
AP & T C-735-01-0800 148,500$    281,600$        430,100$                TBD TBD USS 735, TL 1-8 FAIR DRIVE 5.73 ACRES 5.73 C
AP & T C-APT-00-0100 -$            4,927,900$     4,927,900$             TBD TBD Townsite & annexed area Utility Improvements Office & Sub.Equip./Substation 0 C
AP & T C-LTR-00-0200 1,500$        10,100$          11,600$                  TBD TBD PORTION OF CITY UPLANDS LUTAK ROAD (Leasehold Interest in land) 0 C
AP & T C-MIS-0B-0B00 72,500$      281,800$        354,300$                TBD TBD MISSION SUB BLK B, LOT B 5,250 SQ FT 0.1205 C
AP & T C-STR-02-2150 27,500$      16,700$          44,200$                  TBD TBD LAND LEASE @ 835 FAA ROAD T31S, R59E, SEC. 2 .25 ACRE 0.25 C
AP & T C-TNS-02-1200 97,900$      -$                97,900$                  TBD TBD TOWNSITE BLK 2, PORT. OF LOTS 11 & 12 12,232 SQ FT 0.2808 C
AP & T C-TNS-02-1300 131,500$    133,300$        264,800$                TBD TBD TOWNSITE  #215 Dalton St. BLK 2, LOTS 13, 14 13,950 SQ FT 0.32 C
AP & T C-TNS-02-1500 111,200$    -$                111,200$                TBD TBD TOWNSITE BLK 2, LOTS 15 & 16 13,921 SQ FT 0.319 C
ARENSON GARY/HENRIETTE B-CCS-00-0700 31,500$      -$                31,500$                  TBD TBD CHILKOOT CAMP SUB. LOT 7 4.2 ACRES 4.2 V
ARENSON GARY/HENRIETTE C-LYN-0C-0300 27,700$      69,100$          96,800$                  TBD TBD LYNNVUE SUB BLK C, LOT 3A LOT LINE ADJ. OF LOTS 2&3 7,500 SQ FT        PLAT 2012-1 0.1722 R
ARMOUR MICHAEL C-CEM-00-1300 52,900$      68,900$          121,800$                TBD TBD CEMETERY HILL SUB (PLAT 84-9) LOT 13      #38  Raven Road .73 ACRES 0.73 R
ARMOUR MICHAEL T. C-ANY-05-0300 62,100$      94,500$          156,600$                TBD TBD LOT 3, BLOCK 5, ANWAY SUB. 1.25 ACRES 1.25 R
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
GILBERT BRUCE C-207-TL-0900 117,100$    -$                117,100$                TBD TBD USS 207, TL 9 MENAKER RD 6.96 ACRES 6.96 V
GILBERT BRUCE C-SEC-27-0800 56,000$      -$                56,000$                  TBD TBD T30S, R59E, SEC 27, TL 2708 MENAKER RD 1.60 ACRES 1.6 V
GILBERT BRUCE C-SEC-27-0900 55,000$      185,700$        240,700$                TBD TBD T30S, R59E, SEC 27, TL 2709 MENAKER RD 1.00 ACRES 1 R
Gilbert c/o Bruce C-785-00-0200 235,600$    461,700$        697,300$                TBD TBD USS 785 HAINES HWY 1.65 ACRES 1.65 C
GILBERT GLENDA C-STR-02-16C0 33,500$      201,800$        235,300$                TBD TBD T31S,R59E, SEC 2, LOT 16-PART FAA ROAD .45 ACRES 0.45 A
GILBERT GLENDA C-TB4-00-06B0 60,800$      -$                60,800$                  TBD TBD TANANI BAY SUB. 2004 LOT 6B1      PLAT 2004-10 .45 ACRES 0.45 V
GILBERT GLENDA C-TB4-00-07B0 83,700$      -$                83,700$                  TBD TBD TANANI BAY SUB. 2004 LOT 7B     PLAT 2004-10 .62 ACRES 0.62 V
GILLIAM ALBERT 3-HHY-26-0200 41,000$      -$                41,000$                  TBD TBD T28S, R55E, SEC 26, LOT 22 HAINES HWY, 26 MILE 3.10 ACRES 3.1 V
GILLIAM ALBERT 3-HHY-26-0300 65,900$      125,300$        191,200$                TBD TBD T28S, R55E, SEC 26, LOT 10 HAINES HWY, 26 MILE 3.59 ACRES 3.59 R
GILLIAM ALBERT 3-HHY-26-0600 75,000$      -$                75,000$                  TBD TBD T28S, R55E, SEC 26, NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 10.00 ACRES 10 V
GILLIAM ALBERT 3-KVW-00-020A 27,300$      -$                27,300$                  TBD TBD LOT 20A, KLEHINI VIEW SUB PLAT 2001-18 1.15 ACRES 1.15 V
GILLIAM ALBERT B-TKN-00-000B -$            5,800$            5,800$                    TBD TBD HORSE CAMP BLDG ONLY 0 R
GILLIAM ALBERT B-TKN-US-3750 25,300$      600$               25,900$                  TBD TBD USS 3750 TAKHIN RIVER 3.87 ACRES 3.87 R
GILLIAM ALBERT C. B-TKN-US-6362 24,400$      -$                24,400$                  TBD TBD US SURVEY 6362 TAKHIN RIVER 5.0 ACRES 5 V
GILMAN KATHLEEN/LLOYD C-CIA-01-0100 88,100$      10,700$          98,800$                  TBD TBD CHILKOOT INLET SUB BLOCK 1, LOT 1 0.74 ACRE          (PLAT 85-4) 0.74 R
GILMAN VINCA H. C-HGL-05-0300 75,100$      202,700$        277,800$                TBD TBD HIGHLANDS ESTATES Blk, Lot 3 (part Senior Ex.) 22,540 SQ FT 0.5174 R
GINTER RONALD/DEIRDRE C-PTC-0N-0100 23,800$      -$                23,800$                  TBD TBD PORT CHILKOOT SUB BLK N, LOT 1 23,082 SQ FT 0.5299 V
GITKOV JOHN B-CKA-0A-1800 2,000$        -$                2,000$                    TBD TBD CHILKAT ACRES (USS 1390) BLOCK A, LOTS 18 & 19 9,582 SQ FT   (PLAT #277-JUNO) 0.22 V
GITKOV JOHN B-ICY-US-3190 20,800$      8,000$            28,800$                  TBD TBD USS 319 ICY STRAITS 4.88 ACRES   PLAT 91-85 4.88 V
GLACIAL RESOURCE B-MCP-00-1400 216,800$    -$                216,800$                TBD TBD PATENTED MINING CLAIMS USMS 1541 159.99 ACRES 159.99 V

Class abv: V=Vacant, R=Residental, C=Commercial, I=Industrial, M=Mobile Home,  A=Apartment, TBD = To Be Determined 12
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME TAX ID # LAND BUILDING TOTAL VALUE MILL RATE TOTAL TAX LEGAL DESC 1 LEGAL DESC 2 LEGAL DESC 3 SIZE CLASS
GLASS MICHELLE B-EXS-0B-1300 12,800$      -$                12,800$                  TBD TBD EXCURSION INLET SOUTH BLK B, LOT 13 4.83 ACRES 4.83 V
GLENN LESLIE/LEILANI C-STR-02-5300 158,000$    293,900$        451,900$                TBD TBD JACKSON-LONG SUB. LOT 53A,   PLAT 2005-1 4.6 ACRES        (fka Baha'is) 4.6 R
GLIDMANN DANIEL/WENDY B-EXN-11-0900 71,800$      67,400$          139,200$                TBD TBD EXCURSION INLET NORTH SUB. Blk1, Lot 9 (4shares@25%ea) 2.87 ACRES   (PLAT 81-85 JUNO) 2.87 R
GLOYER MOLLY C-TNS-07-2300 28,200$      79,200$          107,400$                TBD TBD HAINES TOWNSITE BLK 7, Portion of LOTS 22 & 23 7,980 SQ FT 0.1832 R
GOENETT JACOB/JUDY C-STR-02-24N0 54,700$      80,300$          135,000$                TBD TBD T31S,R59E, SEC 2, LOT 24-N1/2 SMALL TRACT RD. 2.31 ACRES 2.31 R
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
PETTETT ROBERT D. 2-EVS-01-0700 25,200$      -$                25,200$                  TBD TBD EAGLE VIEW SUB. BLOCK 1, LOT 7 1.68 ACRES 1.68 V
PHEGLEY DAVID 3-HHY-25-1500 50,000$      -$                50,000$                  TBD TBD T28S, R55E, SEC 25, NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 10.00 ACRES 10 V
PHILLIPS DON A. 3-HHY-26-1700 38,400$      87,300$          125,700$                TBD TBD KLEHINI VIEW II, LOT 2 SEC 26, T28S, R55E, GOV.LOT 19 2.84 ACRES 2.84 V
PHILPOTT PATRICK 1-HHY-07-0300 69,900$      64,800$          134,700$                TBD TBD USS 3394, LOT 3 HAINES HWY, 7.5 MILE 4.99 ACRES 4.99 R
PIERCE CRAIG RICHARD C-SKY-0A-0400 42,500$      -$                42,500$                  TBD TBD LOT 4, BLOCK A SKYLINE ESTATES SUB. 0.75 acres 0.75 V
PIGGOTT MARGARET 1-HHY-08-0100 68,100$      66,000$          134,100$                TBD TBD USS 5685, LOT 1 HAINES HWY, 8 MILE 4.81 ACRES 4.81 R
PIGGOTT MARGARET 1-HMS-00-0900 116,500$    -$                116,500$                TBD TBD LOT 9, HOMESTEAD SUB. 3.676 ACRES 3.676 V
PIGGOTT MARGARET H. C-STM-03-TL80 175,900$    -$                175,900$                TBD TBD T30S, R59E, SEC 26, TL 8 BEACH RD 77,972 SQ FT 1.79 V
PIJAN DAVID/MARGARET B-ICY-US-7060 58,000$      -$                58,000$                  TBD TBD US SURVEY 706 SWANSON HARBOR SUB 7.446 ACRES 7.446 V
PINTOZZI CHRISTOPHER C-STR-11-04C0 36,800$      84,600$          121,400$                TBD TBD LOT 4C, AUKERMAN SUB. .56 ACRES 0.56 R
PIPER ROBERT/TAMMY C-ALL-04-0600 33,100$      113,400$        146,500$                TBD TBD ALLEN SUB BLK 4, LOTS 6&8/PORT.LOTS 7&9 12,747 SQ FT 0.2926 R
PIPPIN MICHAEL C-MEA-01-1800 40,600$      81,700$          122,300$                TBD TBD LOT 18 MEADOWLAND SUB. #1 20,000 SQ. FT. 0.459 R
PIPPIN PATRICK C-MEA-01-0800 20,600$      -$                20,600$                  TBD TBD LOT 8 MEADOWLAND SUB #1 .46 ACRES or 20,000 SQ.FT. 0.459 V
PITTARD LULU BELLE B-CKL-11-0100 24,700$      -$                24,700$                  TBD TBD CHILKAT LAKE SUB, 1st ADDITION BLOCK 11, LOT 1 1.96 ACRES      (PLAT #68-156) 1.96 V
PLUCKER ROBERT C-690-04-0B00 33,500$      -$                33,500$                  TBD TBD LOTS B,C & E, BLK 4, USS 690 22,827.24 SQ. FT. 0.524 V
PLUCKER ROBERT E. C-HEM-22-0400 65,700$      79,400$          145,100$                TBD TBD LOT 4, BLK 2 HEMLOCK EST. SUB. PHASE 11 .41 ACRES 0.41 R
PLUNKETT DARLENE C. B-EXN-12-0100 68,000$      -$                68,000$                  TBD TBD EXCURSION INLET NORTH SUB. BLOCK 2, LOT 1 1.97 ACRES   (PLAT 81-85 JUNO) 1.97 V
PLUNKETT DARLENE C. B-EXS-0B-1500 12,800$      -$                12,800$                  TBD TBD EXCURSION INLET SOUTH BLK B, LOT 15 4.87 ACRES 4.87 V
PODSIKI GREG/TERI C-MBR-02-1560 144,500$    197,700$        342,200$                TBD TBD TRACT B, SUB of USS 156 MUD BAY 3.09 ACRES 3.0981 R
POINTER, JR. RAYFORD L. C-CAV-0C-0600 62,700$      104,000$        166,700$                TBD TBD LOT 6, BLOCK C CATHEDRAL VIEW SUB. 1.22 ACRES 1.22 R
POLING DONALD/DOROTHY C-ALL-05-0200 33,000$      117,600$        150,600$                TBD TBD ALLEN SUB BLK 5-part,   LOT 2 12,545 SQ FT 0.29 R
POLING DONALD/DOROTHY C-ALL-05-0210 17,500$      -$                17,500$                  TBD TBD ALLEN SUB. BLK 5-part,   PARCELS 1&3 16,771.2 SQUARE FEET 0.39 V
POLIZZI LEWIS/NORA B-CKL-00-05C0 35,000$      71,600$          106,600$                TBD TBD USS 3625, LOT 5 (PORTION) CHILKAT LAKE 1.768 ACRES 1.768 R
POLLEY VINCENT C-TNS-09-1000 15,700$      -$                15,700$                  TBD TBD TOWNSITE BLK 9, LOTS 10 & 11 15,250 SQ FT 0.3501 V
POLLOCK,  JR. ROBERT G. 3-MQL-01-1200 63,000$      38,400$          101,400$                TBD TBD USS 3431, LOT 12 MOSQUITO LAKE RD 2.20 ACRES 2.2 R
POLLOCK, JR. ROBERT 3-MQL-01-2300 48,200$      104,500$        152,700$                TBD TBD USS 3431, LOT 23 MOSQUITO LAKE RD 1.82 ACRES 1.82 R
POLLOCK, JR. ROBERT B-CKR-04-0400 32,500$      -$                32,500$                  TBD TBD USS 3744  (PORTION) UPPER CHILKAT RIVER 10.00 ACRES 10 V
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